
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ 24.3 6.30 2090.0 72,230 72,230 51,726 139.6

2 曇り 21.8 0.00 659.0 22,775 95,005 103,452 91.8

3 曇り 18.9 0.20 596.0 20,598 115,603 155,178 74.5

4 晴れ 17.2 3.00 1281.0 44,271 159,875 206,904 77.3

5 晴れ 18.1 8.80 2687.0 92,863 252,737 258,630 97.7

6 曇り 19.6 0.00 1149.0 39,709 292,447 310,356 94.2

7 曇り 20.3 0.00 576.0 19,907 312,353 362,082 86.3

8 晴れ 24.1 9.90 2242.0 77,484 389,837 413,808 94.2

9 曇り 22.9 1.80 1170.0 40,435 430,272 465,534 92.4

10 雨 20.8 0.00 258.0 8,916 439,188 517,260 84.9

11 曇り 22.6 0.00 808.0 27,924 467,113 568,986 82.1

12 曇り 21.4 2.10 1215.0 41,990 509,103 620,712 82.0

13 晴れ 17.8 4.30 1510.0 52,186 561,289 672,438 83.5

14 曇り 19.6 1.60 1127.0 38,949 600,238 724,164 82.9

15 晴れ 16.5 0.20 498.0 17,211 617,449 775,890 79.6

16 曇り 15.1 1.90 1054.0 36,426 653,875 827,616 79.0

17 晴れ 18.3 8.30 2384.0 82,391 736,266 879,342 83.7

18 曇り 15.9 2.30 1098.0 37,947 774,213 931,068 83.2

19 晴れ 15.9 0.70 978.0 33,800 808,013 982,794 82.2

20 雨 16.6 0.00 577.0 19,941 827,954 1,034,520 80.0

21 曇り 21.4 1.90 1118.0 38,638 866,592 1,086,246 79.8

22 雨 18.5 0.00 101.0 3,491 870,083 1,137,972 76.5

23 雨 17.1 0.00 343.0 11,854 881,937 1,189,698 74.1

24 晴れ 16.5 7.70 2025.0 69,984 951,921 1,241,424 76.7

25 曇り 15.5 0.30 744.0 25,713 977,633 1,293,150 75.6

26 晴れ 19.0 9.40 2223.0 76,827 1,054,460 1,344,876 78.4

27 晴れ 18.4 5.20 2008.0 69,396 1,123,857 1,396,602 80.5

28 曇り 20.6 1.90 1359.0 46,967 1,170,824 1,448,328 80.8

29 雨 16.2 0.00 131.0 4,527 1,175,351 1,500,054 78.4

30 曇り 16.0 0.70 300.0 10,368 1,185,719 1,551,780 76.4

31 晴れ 15.4 4.30 1724.0 59,581 1,245,300 1,603,506 77.7
℃ h 36033.0

18.8 2.67 1162.4

3.56 1496.7

月合計

実績平均(/日)

  月目標値(/日)

酒田黒森1号(516kW)　　　発電実績  250W×2064枚 2017年10月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)
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